Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07844-436001 Client's Ref. No.: P400

RECC

101447088 **PATENTS ONLY**

T

8.3.00

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Michael Harvey	ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED					
Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 图 No	345 Park Avenue					
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Jose, CA 95110					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	10					
Execution Date: 5/30/00	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:					
29/123,582						
Additional numbers at	rtached? ☐ Yes থ No					
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1					
ROGER S. BOROVOY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40					
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed					
2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.					
Menlo Park, CA 94025	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050					
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document						
David J. Goren Reg. No. 34,609 Name of Person Signing Signature	7/31/0 ₀					
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2						
50020138.doc						

08/30/2000 JJALLAH2 00000114	29123582	
01 FC:581	40.00 OP	
`	CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

7/31/00

N World C

Matilde C. Sanchez
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0074

Attorney Docket No. 07844/436001 Client No. P400

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Michael Harvey, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled.

TYPE FONT

and which	ch is foun	id in				
(a)	_	U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on	, entitled as	above, listing the above	named person as inventor.
(b)	<u>X</u>	U.S. patent application file [✗] under Application No. [] with Express Mail No.	ed on May 19, 2000			·
(c)	_	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued	·		
An attori this assi	ney of rec gnment tl	cord, or the attorney filing the execution date of the ap	ne application, is authorize plication and/or the filing	ed and reque date and se	ested by the execution of rial number of the application.	of this assignment to insert into cation when officially known.
issuing t improved Convent treaties ASSIGN	herefrom ments; ar ion for the of like pui EE for pa	; all United States and fore	ign patents, utility models based on the filing date o operty, the Patent Coope rizes ASSIGNEE to apply	s, and desigr of the foregoi eration Treat or in all countr	registrations granted for ng patent application or y, the European Patent ies in the name of ASS	IGNOR or in the name of
ASSIGN would co	OR herel	by covenants that no assign this assignment.	nment, sale, agreement o	or encumbrar	nce has been or will be	made or entered into that
upon the may be i and pror apply for	e request known an nptly to e r, obtain,	of ASSIGNEE all pertinent ad accessible to ASSIGNOF xecute and deliver to ASSI	facts and documents related and to testify as to the second control of the second contro	ating to said same in any entative any a entions and i	invention and said pate interference, litigation, c and all papers, instrume	rovide to ASSIGNEE promptly nts and legal equivalents as or proceeding relating thereto ents or affidavits required to patents and said equivalents
		ests the Commissioner of F to the ASSIGNEE.	atents and Trademarks t	o issue said	patents of the United S	tates and any reissue or
Execute	d this		Signature of Inventor			
30th	day of 🔨	11ay 2000	Michael H.	avey		

50014925.doc

RECORDED: 08/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0075